507047030 12/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7093868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE YOUSSEF	12/20/2021
SCOTT NEWACHECK	12/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY (SDSU) FOUNDATION, DBA SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Street Address:	SDSU FOUNDATION TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER OFFICE
Internal Address:	5500 CAMPANILE DRIVE, EBA 317
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92182-8220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17456495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)360-0080

Email: ptomail@gbclaw.net, sschroeder@gbc.law

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5810.136134/YOUSSEF-G2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIK B. RANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Arik B. Ranson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2 source=19Q8958#page1.tif source=19Q8958#page2.tif

PATENT 507047030 REEL: 058484 FRAME: 0063

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S).

George YOUSSEF, residing in Solana Beach, CA, USA; **Scott NEWACHECK,** residing in La Jolla, CA, USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, **SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY** (SDSU) FOUNDATION, DBA SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION having a business address at SDSU Foundation Technology Transfer Office, 5500 Campanile Drive, EBA 317, San Diego, CA, 92182-8220, USA and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LOW-POWER HIGH-FREQUENCY DIRECTIONAL TUNABLE AC MAGNETIC FIELD

and which set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is:

a non-provisional utility patent application bearing U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. (USSN) 17/456,495, and filed on November 24, 2021; and

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEES.

PATENT REEL: 058484 FRAME: 0064

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 5810.136134/Youssef-G2

Page 2 of 2

Dec 20, 2021	George Cfoussef	
	George YOUSSEF	
Dec 21, 2021	Lot Newson Sec. (1962 23, 2021 17:36 PSY)	
	Scott NEWACHECK	_

EMI Martindale

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

For: SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY (SDSU) FOUNDATION, DBA SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Name and Title: George Youssef

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY (SDSU) FOUNDATION, DBA SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION SDSU Foundation Technology Transfer Office 5500 Campanile Drive, EBA 317 San Diego, CA, 92182-8220 USA

Date: _____ Dec 22, 2021

RECORDED: 12/27/2021

PATENT REEL: 058484 FRAME: 0065